Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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September 18, 2023

SYKES, ROBERT
CHILDRESS, JOHNNY
LUCERO, SANTIAGO
WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPI
GRAY, CURTIS
VARELAS, MARGARIT(
GRUNDY, DEMARKUS
SMITH, ANDREE
STANDLEY, BRIAN
RODRIGUEZ, RAYMORM
MORAGA, RICHARD
FLORES, REYNALDO
JANEY, IAN

ADC#

299411
349342
277226
347258
205202
111227
298644
291838
284887
256404
301853
168913
346616

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
PA
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
PA

September 19, 2023

DEWIG, JAMES
WATERS, KENNETH
BERRY, EVERETT
TURNER, RUDOPLPH
ROMERO, CARLOS
RINCON, LYNETTE
GONZALEZ, GILBERTO
MONINGER, KEVIN
ASTORGA, GUADALUPE
HUTTON, WALTER

087349
066370
116906
090358
210588
347994
291686
336362
344319
049560

September 20, 2023

ELLIOTT, ROGER
CUNNINGHAM, KARL
FARMER, TERRY
ARANADA, ANTHONY

ADC #

033060
093743
036922
309552
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September 21, 2023

WILLIAMS-WINFREY, JOSHUA

RUDOLF, ANDREW
RICHARDSON, MELVIN
MEZA, HECTOR
MULLIGAN, ANTHONY
THROW, JOSHUA
HUERTA, RAGAEL
SCHUNEMAN, JEROME
RODEN, TIMOTHY
FETTY, GEORGE
DAWSON, JAMES
ZANTOYO, CAMILO
MARTIN, PATRICK

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431,03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodatjors such as sign-taf
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow(’(,it‘hc to arrangethe a

Dated August 29, 2023

CHAIRMAN

Signed: \

uage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
gmﬁodation‘
"'A/‘

ADC#
307399
301774
080936
352198
338728
228910
324683
146799
307396
163862
279306
275600
313652
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L :ypecc:::ﬁﬂ Order
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




