## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>September 18, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	September 19, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	September 20, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>September 21, 2023</u>	ADC#
R	SYKES, ROBERT	299411	PA	DEWIG, JAMES	087349	PA	ELLIOTT, ROGER	033060	R	WILLIAMS-WINFREY, JOSHUA	307399
R	CHILDRESS, JOHNNY	349342	PA	WATERS, KENNETH	066370	PB	CUNNINGHAM, KARL	093743	R	RUDOLF, ANDREW	301774
R	LUCERO, SANTIAGO	277226	PA	BERRY, EVERETT	116906	PB	FARMER, TERRY	036922	R	RICHARDSON, MELVIN	080936
R	WILLIAMS, CHRISTOP	347258	PA	TURNER, RUDOPLPH	090358	CS1	ARANADA, ANTHONY	309552	R	MEZA, HECTOR	352198
R	GRAY, CURTIS	205202	CS1	ROMERO, CARLOS	210588				R	MULLIGAN, ANTHONY	338728
R	VARELAS, MARGARITO	111227	CS1	RINCON, LYNETTE	347994				R	THROW, JOSHUA	228910
R	GRUNDY, DEMARKUS	298644	CS1	GONZALEZ, GILBERTO	291686				R	HUERTA, RAGAEL	324683
R	SMITH, ANDREE	291838	CS1	MONINGER, KEVIN	336362				R	SCHUNEMAN, JEROME	146799
R	STANDLEY, BRIAN	284887	CS1	ASTORGA, GUADALUPE	344319				R	RODEN, TIMOTHY	307396
R	RODRIGUEZ, RAYMON	256404	PA	HUTTON, WALTER	049560				R	FETTY, GEORGE	163862
R	MORAGA, RICHARD	301853							R	DAWSON, JAMES	279306
R	FLORES, REYNALDO	168913							R	ZANTOYO, CAMILO	275600
R	JANEY, IAN	346616							R	MARTIN, PATRICK	313652
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accomplodation.

Dated August 29, 2023

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest Absolute Discharge Commutation Phase I Commutation Phase 2					
PB						
HA						
AD						
CS1						
CS2						
IDD	Imminent Danger of Dea					
603L	Special Order					
00317	by Court Modification Pardon					
M						
P						
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
$\mathbf{T}$	Training					
RES	Rescission					